the Statutory Auditors of the Company. (Enclosed as Annexure) 

* Reduction in the existing External Commercial Borrowings (ECB) sanctioned by Société 

de Promotion et de Participation pour la Coopération Economique S.A. (PROPARCO) 

from amount not exceeding EUR 15,000,000 (Fifteen Million Euros) to EUR 12,000,000 

(Twelve Million Euros). 

e Procurement of power from solar renewable sources for Gujarat and Maharashtra 

manufacturing locations under group captive arrangement as per the policies respective 

state governments. This shall be through investment in the share capital of Amplus